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Details of consultancy and corporate training during the last five years

Name of the Name of
teacher- consultancy
consultants project/corporate
training program
K] Joseph Educational
training
Dr. Titto PG Projects
Varughese
Dr. Arun Corporate training
BalaKrishnanDr.
Robinson P
PonminiessaryDr.
Jolly
AndrewsDincy
Arikkat
Dr. Arun Corporate training
BalaKrishnanDr.
Robinson P
PonminiessaryDr.
Jolly
AndrewsDincy
Arikkat
Dr. Arun Corporate training
BalaKrishnanDr.
Robinson P

PonminiessaryDr.

Consulting/Sponsoring Year
agency with contact
details
2020-21
Commerce Academy, 2020-21
Irinjalakuda
Students from other 2020-21
colleges
KLF Nirmal 2020-21
KPL Shudhi 2020-21
KSE Limited 2020-21

Revenue Number of
generated (INR trainees
in Lakhs)
2.66234 64
0.12 4
0.25 28
0.25 16
0.5 18


http://christcollegeijk/
http://www.christcollegeijk.edu.in/

Jolly
AndrewsDincy
Arikkat
Dr.VT Joy

Dincy Arikkatt

Dr. Tessy Paul

Viji Viswanathan

K] Joseph

Dr. Linto Alappat

Dr. Titto

Varughese

Dr.VT Joy

Dr. Subin K Jose
Dr. Linto Alappat

Dr. Josheena Jose

Dincy Arikkatt

K] Joseph

Dr. Linto Alappat

PG Projects

Certification
program

Student Projects

Tech fest,
Computer Science
Educational
training

Sand Auditing

PG Projects

PG Projects

Water analysis

GIS solutions

Accountancy

training

Certification
program
Educational
training

Sand Auditing

Students from other
colleges

Students

Students from other
colleges
2019-20
Kokkat Industrial
complex and Others
Commerce Academy,
Irinjalakuda
ILDM,
Thiruvananthapuram
Students from other
colleges
Students from other
colleges
Local residents
ILDM,
Thiruvananthapuram
KPL 0il Mills,
Irinjalakuda
2018-19

Students

Commerce Academy,
Irinjalakuda
ILDM,

Thiruvananthapuram

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20
2019-20

2019-20

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

0.36

0.6451

0.05075

0.8

7.99362

7.25

0.03

0.15

0.265
0.15

0.09

0.155

10.06501

9.8

12

62

134

64

15

133
75

14

64

12



Dr. Titto PG Projects
Varughese

Dr. Tessy Paul Student Projects
Dr. VT Joy Student Projects

Dr. Subin K Jose Water analysis

Dr. Aravinda BP Pole vault training

K] Joseph Educational
training

K] Joseph Educational
training

Dr. Tessy Paul Student Projects

Students from other

colleges

Students from other

colleges

Students from other

colleges

Local residents
2017-18

Training for external

athletes-Pole Vault

Academy

Commerce Academy,

Irinjalakuda
2016-17

Commerce Academy,

Irinjalakuda

Students from other

colleges

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2017-18

2017-18

2016-17

2016-17

0.06

0.03

0.18

0.674

0.34

6.67088

7.27

0.06

337

15

66

65

Total amount spent on developing facilities, training teachers and staff for undertaking consultancy

during the last five years

Names of the Name of the

teachers/staff facilities
developed and

department

Dr. Subin K Jose
facility

Dr. Subin K Jose Centre for natural

resource

management

Aqua-Water testing

Agency seeking

training with contact

details

2020-21

Year

2020-21

2020-21

Name of

consultancy

Drinking water
paratemeters
and Quality
Natural Disaster

Management

Total amount

spent (INR in

Lakhs)

12.94796

2.62935



Dr. VT Joy and all
research guides

Dr. Subin K Jose

Dr. Subin K Jose

Dr. subin K Jose

Dr. Jolly
Andrews, Viji
Viswanathan

Dr. Jolly andrews

Dr. Robinson P

Ponminiessary

Dr. Linto

Alpappat

Dr. Robinson P

Ponminiessary

Innovation room

Vermitechnology-
Vermi composting
Unit

Aquaponics,
Department of
Geology &
Environmental
Science

Paper recycling
unit, Department
of Geology &
Environmental
Science
Certification

program training

Training on
consultancy
Lightboard
facilities (Moodle)

New GIS Lab,
Department of
Geology &
Environmental

Science

Video Recording
Room, IQAC

Agastya Phytochemicals

Local residents

KV] analytics

Lera Consultants

Govt Higher Secondary

Girls School,
Irinjalakuda,

Institute for Land

Disaster Management

2019-20
Chavaradarshan CMI

School, Kerala

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2019-20

Innovation and
Incubation

Vermitechnology

Research on
water water

treatment

Research on
solid waste

management

Value added

courses

Building

E-Content
development &
training
Geographical
Information

systems

E-Content
development &

training

11.25569

1.57732

13.53152

15.84437

1.125

0.833

0.0845

6.345

2.09558



Dr. Linto

Alpappat

Fr. Sibi Francis

Dr. Linto

Alpappat

Dr. Shaju K'Y, Dr.

Robinson

Dr. Robinson P

Ponminiessary

Dr. ShajuKY

Computers for GIS,

Department of
Geology &
Environmental
Science

Audio visual

facilities, Library

Upgradation of
systems for GIS,
Department of
Geology &
Environmental
Science

Audio visual
facilities,
Department of

Physics & IQAC

Audio visual
facilities,
Department of

Physics & IQAC

Audio visual
facilities,
Department of

Physics

Institute for Land

Disaster Management

BRDC, Irinjalakuda

2018-19

Institute for Land

Disaster Management

School teachers

2017-18

School teachers

2016-17

School teachers

2019-20

2019-20

2018-19

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

Geographical 1.3582
Information

systems

E-Content 1.20196
development &

training

Geographical 0.1
Information

systems

E-Content 0.3599
development &

training

E-Content 0.65
development &

training

E-Content 0.0971
development &

training

] A A
i)
Principal

Fr. Dr. Jolly Andrews
Assistant Professor-
In-charge of Principal

Christ Coliege (Autonomous)

trinjalakuda



