

## CHRIST COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

Affiliated to University of Calicut and Accredited by NAAC'A' Grade IRINJALAKUDA – 680 125, KERALA, INDIA.

Office (0480) 2825258, Principal 2820005, Res: 2825384, 2828241, Fax: 2831552 E-mail: - office@christcollegeijk.edu.in Web: www.christcollegeijk.edu.in

Details of consultancy and corporate training during the last five years					
Name of the teacher- consultants	Name of consultancy project/corporate training program	Consulting/Sponsoring agency with contact details	Year	Revenue generated (INR in Lakhs)	Number of trainees
	or arrest by a St. arrest	2020-21			
K J Joseph	Educational training	Commerce Academy, Irinjalakuda	2020-21	2.66234	64
Dr. Titto Varughese	PG Projects	Students from other colleges	2020-21	0.12	4
Dr. Arun BalaKrishnanDr. Robinson P PonminiessaryDr. Jolly AndrewsDincy Arikkat	Corporate training	KLF Nirmal	2020-21	0.25	28
Dr. Arun BalaKrishnanDr. Robinson P PonminiessaryDr. Jolly AndrewsDincy Arikkat	Corporate training	KPL Shudhi	2020-21	0.25	16
Dr. Arun BalaKrishnanDr. Robinson P PonminiessaryDr.	Corporate training	KSE Limited	2020-21	0.5	18

Jolly					
AndrewsDincy					
Arikkat					
Dr. V T Joy	PG Projects	Students from other	2020-21	0.36	12
		colleges			
Dincy Arikkatt	Certification	Students	2020-21	0.6451	62
	program				
Dr. Tessy Paul	Student Projects	Students from other	2020-21	0.05075	4
		colleges			
		2019-20			
Viji Viswanathan	Tech fest,	Kokkat Industrial	2019-20	0.8	134
	Computer Science	complex and Others			
K J Joseph	Educational	Commerce Academy,	2019-20	7.99362	64
	training	Irinjalakuda			
Dr. Linto Alappat	Sand Auditing	ILDM,	2019-20	7.25	15
		Thiruvananthapuram			
Dr. Titto	PG Projects	Students from other	2019-20	0.03	1
Varughese		colleges			
Dr. V T Joy	PG Projects	Students from other	2019-20	0.15	5
		colleges			
Dr. Subin K Jose	Water analysis	Local residents	2019-20	0.265	133
Dr. Linto Alappat	GIS solutions	ILDM,	2019-20	0.15	75
		Thiruvananthapuram			
Dr. Josheena Jose	Accountancy	KPL Oil Mills,	2019-20	0.09	5
	training	Irinjalakuda			
		2018-19	<u>'</u>		
Dincy Arikkatt	Certification	Students	2018-19	0.155	14
	program				
K J Joseph	Educational	Commerce Academy,	2018-19	10.06501	64
	training	Irinjalakuda			
Dr. Linto Alappat	Sand Auditing	ILDM,	2018-19	9.8	12
		Thiruvananthapuram			

Dr. Titto	PG Projects	Students from other	2018-19	0.06	2	
Varughese		colleges				
Dr. Tessy Paul	Student Projects	Students from other	2018-19	0.03	1	
		colleges				
Dr. V T Joy	Student Projects	Students from other	2018-19	0.18	6	
		colleges				
Dr. Subin K Jose	Water analysis	Local residents	2018-19	0.674	337	
		2017-18		'		
Dr. Aravinda BP	Pole vault training	Training for external	2017-18	0.34	15	
		athletes-Pole Vault				
		Academy				
K J Joseph	Educational	Commerce Academy,	2017-18	6.67088	66	
	training	Irinjalakuda				
2016-17						
K J Joseph	Educational	Commerce Academy,	2016-17	7.27	65	
	training	Irinjalakuda				
Dr. Tessy Paul	Student Projects	Students from other	2016-17	0.06		
		colleges				
Total amount en	ont on dovoloning f	ncilities, training teache	ere and staff for	r undortaking con	cultancy	

Total amount spent on developing facilities, training teachers and staff for undertaking consultancy during the last five years

Names of the teachers/staff	Name of the facilities developed and department	Agency seeking training with contact details	Year	Name of consultancy	Total amount spent (INR in Lakhs)	
2020-21						
Dr. Subin K Jose	Aqua-Water testing facility		2020-21	Drinking water paratemeters and Quality	12.94796	
Dr. Subin K Jose	Centre for natural resource management		2020-21	Natural Disaster Management	2.62935	

Dr. V T Joy and all research guides	Innovation room	Agastya Phytochemicals	2020-21	Innovation and Incubation	11.25569	
Dr. Subin K Jose	Vermitechnology- Vermi composting Unit	Local residents	2020-21	Vermitechnology	1.57732	
Dr. Subin K Jose	Aquaponics, Department of Geology & Environmental Science		2020-21	Research on water water treatment	13.53152	
Dr. subin K Jose	Paper recycling unit, Department of Geology & Environmental Science		2020-21	Research on solid waste management	15.84437	
Dr. Jolly Andrews, Viji Viswanathan	Certification program training	KVJ analytics	2020-21	Value added courses	1.125	
Dr. Jolly andrews	Training on consultancy	Lera Consultants	2020-21	Building	0.833	
Dr. Robinson P Ponminiessary	Lightboard facilities (Moodle)	Govt Higher Secondary Girls School, Irinjalakuda,	2020-21	E-Content development & training	0.0845	
Dr. Linto Alpappat	New GIS Lab, Department of Geology & Environmental Science	Institute for Land Disaster Management	2020-21	Geographical Information systems	6.345	
2019-20						
Dr. Robinson P Ponminiessary	Video Recording Room, IQAC	Chavaradarshan CMI School, Kerala	2019-20	E-Content development & training	2.09558	

Dr. Linto	Computers for GIS,	Institute for Land	2019-20	Geographical	1.3582	
Alpappat	Department of	Disaster Management		Information		
	Geology &			systems		
	Environmental					
	Science					
Fr. Sibi Francis	Audio visual	BRDC, Irinjalakuda	2019-20	E-Content	1.20196	
	facilities, Library			development &		
				training		
		2018-19	<u> </u>	1		
Dr. Linto	Upgradation of	Institute for Land	2018-19	Geographical	0.1	
Alpappat	systems for GIS,	Disaster Management		Information		
	Department of			systems		
	Geology &					
	Environmental					
	Science					
Dr. Shaju K Y, Dr.	Audio visual	School teachers	2018-19	E-Content	0.3599	
Robinson	facilities,			development &		
	Department of			training		
	Physics & IQAC					
		2017-18	<u> </u>	1		
Dr. Robinson P	Audio visual	School teachers	2017-18	E-Content	0.65	
Ponminiessary	facilities,			development &		
	Department of			training		
	Physics & IQAC					
2016-17						
Dr. Shaju K Y	Audio visual	School teachers	2016-17	E-Content	0.0971	
	facilities,			development &		
	Department of			training		
	Physics					



Principal

Fr. Dr. Jolly Andrews
Assistant ProfessorIn-charge of Principal
Christ College (Autonomous)
Irinjalakuda